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for public information shall be adhered to and shall not be ctoaat*6 more thaa oncê in three months.’’ This is for non-scheduled operator of the permit. There tore rules nos. 7 and 8 of the permit, “The operator shall submit to the Director-General of Civil Aviation a schedule of passenger fare and freight rates as well as a charter of rates both for passenger and freight in respect of different types of aircrafts endorsed on this permit within 7 days of the grant of the permit or renewal thereof. Any change in these rates shall be intimated to the Director-General of Civil Aviation 30 days in advance.” These are the two conditions. When these rates are proposed by the non-scheduled operator when permit is granted to them within 7 days, they have to send these fares t0 the Director-General of Civil Aviation. The answer is there. The cost varies from aircraft to aircraft and also from operator to operator.
This increased fare is there. There were about 13 non-scheduled operators.
Some of them started operating but because of the high cost, they stopped one time or the other. Tihis is the only company which is operated by some unemployed commercial pilots and they are operating it. If the Government interferes an<j also imposes conditions that the fare should be approved by the Government, then I don’t think that they will come forward for operation. Anyway, the Government can look into the matter and see that these fares just cover their cost of operation and also give them some margin.

SHRI BAPUSAHEB PARULEKAR:
May I know from the hon. Minister, is the Government aware that the flights of the Company are most irregular? The flights are cancelled at the eleventh hour and no intimation of the cancellation is given to the other air ports. I f so, does the Government intend to take any action? Is it also covered by the term of the permit?

SHRI PURUSHOTTAM KAUSHIK:
This is only a non-scheduled operation.
Whenever they get passengers, they operate, otherwise nata lt*4s aot a • » *
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Export of Rice

*186. SHRI P. RAJAGOPAL
NAIDU: Will the Minister of COM­
MERCE, CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CO­
OPERATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether we are exporting rice from our country;

(b) if so, to which countries; and

(c) the varieties of rice exported?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES AND COOPERA­
TION (SHRI ARIF BEG): (a) Yes,
Sir.

(b) The major importing countries are United Arab Emirates, Kuwait, Qatar, Bahrain, Oman, Saudi Arabia, Indonesia. Malaysia and United Kingdom.

(c) Export of Basmati Rice is allowed on O .G .L. As a special case, export of IR-8 variety of rice was made to Indonesia. It is proposed to export long slender varieties like IR-8 and Jaya also. We have recently contracted to export 24,000 tonnes to Mountius-IR-8 variety.
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m m  p. r a j a o o p a l  na idu * i
want to know' the quantity exported.
Is ‘ the Government exploring the pot*
sibility to export rice to other court-tries also?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE
AND CIVIL SUPPLIES ANDfe COOPE­
RATION (SHRI MOHAN DHARIA):
Government has taken a decision to export about 5 lakh tonnes of rice to other countries and some contracts are, I may say, at the final stage. Recently, we have contratced to export about 24,000 tonnes of rice to Mauritius and similar discussions are now taking place with some other countries also.

SHRI P. RAJAGOPAL NAIDU: Did Government want to export rice from Andhra Pradesh, if so, what are the varieties and quantities that i hey wanted to export?

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA; While discussing with the representatives of these various importing countries, several samples have been shown including the rice produced in Andhra also. The rice that was exported to Indonesia was by and large from Andhra and Tamilnadu. While exporting rice we arc trying our best so that various varieties along with basmati arc also accepted by the countries and we are trying to persuade them in this regard.

SHRI P. RAJAGOPAL NAIDU: I
wanted to know the varieties. I wanted to know whether the Government is accepting Masuri, Bhavani. and Bangarutheegalu.

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: Masuri,
Bhavani and all those varieties are now being displayed. STC and FCI are making the joint operation and all these varieties are being displayed.
Not only that Even the samples are' being given to their representatives so that they should cook them and should find out whether they are according to their taste or not.
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MR. DEPUTY SPEAKER: Mr. Vasant #
Kumar Pandit. *
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MR. DEPUTY SPEAKER: Mr. Bagri, please take your seat.
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MR. DEPUTY SPEAKER: Mr. Bagri. you must also be conscious of the responsibilities of a Member. You should not unnecessarily shout. If you have something to ask, you can get up, but don't disturb like this
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M. DEPUTY SPEAKER: Please take your seat.
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MR. DEPUTY-SPEAKER: Mr. Bagri, you are only wasting the Question Hour time so that other Members axe affected by this. ,


Ora~ Answers DECEMBER 1, 1978 Ora~ Answers 24

DR. VASANT KUMAR PANDlT: I would il.ike to know whether the Expor.t P·romotion Corporation of Madhya Pradesh has sought the permission of the Central Government to export coarse rice and whether such Export Promotion Corporations i.n other States would also be given permission in preference to private parties and cooperative Societies.

SHRI MOHAN DHARIA: As I have made it very clear, basmati r ice is
:being allowed to be exported on OGL,
!but so far as other varieties including
,coarse rice are concerned, they will be
:allowed to be exported through the canalisation agencies, mainly STC and 'FCI. So far as the rice export from
.Madhya Pradesh is concerned, I know that the cooperative societies in Madhya 'Pradesh have lot of stocks of rice which they h ave purchased last year.
I have taken up the matter with the Minister of Agriculture and we are

·trying to find out whether that variety is acceptable to foreign countriEs and whether it could be exported. Sir, I would like to assure th is House that
·these are two different operations, tut here cultivators and producers must get due price for their production and to that extent the Government is very dear. Recently the Finance Minister and other Ministers had discussions with some Chief Ministers and the Finance Minister had discussioas with
.other Ministers also, and Government
·would like to give all po3sible protec-
·tion to the producers and if we don' t take that care, this country will not be in a position to have that sustained production.
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